

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223	<b>Date Awarded:</b>  11/17/22	<b>Amount Awarded</b>  \$1,502,855 Base Bid plus Alternate A
--	--------------------------------------	--

Project Manager:		Colin Davidson	Consultant:		Westwood
State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Airport:	Wittman Regional Airport	Bid Date:	9/22/2022	
	Project:	OSH1008 - AIP-40	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.	
	Bid for:	Design & Construct East GA Taxilanes	DBE Goals:	3.72%	

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C100.010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	1.00	LS	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
C105.010	MOBILIZATION, BASE BID	1.00	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00		
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	4,270.00	CY	\$10.13	\$43,255.10	\$12.30	\$52,521.00		
P152.040	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,967.00	CY	\$2.00	\$5,934.00	\$0.01	\$29.67		
205.0501.S	EXCAVATION, HAULING, AND DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL	500.00	TON	\$46.90	\$23,450.00	\$44.20	\$22,100.00		
P159.010	SITE FINISHING (BASE BID)	1.00	LS	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
P160.100	REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	450.00	SY	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$900.00		
P160.110	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE	16,500.00	SY	\$0.93	\$15,345.00	\$1.10	\$18,150.00		
P160.168	REMOVE FENCE, CHAIN LINK, TYPE 6	150.00	LF	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00		
P160.220	REMOVING INLETS	3.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00		

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P160.233	REMOVE HANGAR BUILDING 400	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
P160.234	REMOVE HANGAR BUILDING 410	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
P160.235	REMOVE HANGAR BUILDING 420	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
P160.236	REMOVE HANGAR BUILDING 424	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
P160.237	REMOVE HANGAR BUILDING 428	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
P160.283	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 400	1.00	LS	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
P160.284	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 410	1.00	LS	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		
P160.285	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 420	1.00	LS	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
P160.286	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 424	1.00	LS	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		
P160.287	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 428	1.00	LS	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		
P160.289	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 422	1.00	LS	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		
P160.330	REMOVE STORM SEWER 12-INCH	500.00	LF	\$13.13	\$6,565.00	\$10.90	\$5,450.00		
P160.430	REMOVE TIE-DOWN ANCHOR	21.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00		
P160.500	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS	7.00	EACH	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$350.00		
P160.600	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN AND BASE	2.00	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
P190.010	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, BASE BID	1.00	LS	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$41,915.00	\$41,915.00		
P208.040	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRADATION NO. 2	5,050.00	TON	\$22.13	\$111,756.50	\$20.20	\$102,010.00		

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	1,150.00	TON	\$99.25	\$114,137.50	\$116.40	\$133,860.00		
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	800.00	TON	\$113.00	\$90,400.00	\$138.70	\$110,960.00		
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	1,270.00	DOL	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$1.00	\$1,270.00		
465.0105	ASPHALTIC SURFACE	20.00	TON	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00		
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	560.00	GAL	\$6.70	\$3,752.00	\$8.70	\$4,872.00		
602.0415	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH	430.00	SF	\$14.00	\$6,020.00	\$12.00	\$5,160.00		
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	1,400.00	SF	\$5.77	\$8,078.00	\$5.75	\$8,050.00		
P620.411	PAINTING BLACK WATERBORNE TYPE I	220.00	SF	\$5.77	\$1,269.40	\$5.75	\$1,265.00		
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	100.00	LB	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	830.00	LF	\$1.10	\$913.00	\$1.30	\$1,079.00		
P642.012	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	1.00	EACH	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (BASE BID)	1.00	LS	\$16,313.00	\$16,313.00	\$147,300.00	\$147,300.00		
P643.020	BARRICADES, AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	6,500.00	DAY	\$2.02	\$13,130.00	\$2.50	\$16,250.00		
P643.030	UNLIT TAXIWAY CLOSURE CROSSES	58.00	DAY	\$12.00	\$696.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00		
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
D701.640	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 12-INCH	504.00	LF	\$70.00	\$35,280.00	\$61.10	\$30,794.40		

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D701.641	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 15-INCH	360.00	LF	\$81.00	\$29,160.00	\$69.70	\$25,092.00		
D701.642	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 18-INCH	382.00	LF	\$88.00	\$33,616.00	\$78.10	\$29,834.20		
D701.644	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 24-INCH	111.00	LF	\$110.00	\$12,210.00	\$105.30	\$11,688.30		
D701.502	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 18-INCH	2.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00		
D701.504	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 24-INCH	1.00	EACH	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00		
D701.700	STORM SEWER PLASTIC 12-INCH	24.00	LF	\$53.00	\$1,272.00	\$93.00	\$2,232.00		
612.0104	PIPE UNDERDRAIN 4-INCH	700.00	LF	\$18.00	\$12,600.00	\$15.80	\$11,060.00		
612.0404	PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 4-INCH	1,300.00	LF	\$18.00	\$23,400.00	\$17.55	\$22,815.00		
X705.501	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 2	44.00	CY	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$35.00	\$1,540.00		
X701.070	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1 WITH CASTING	11.00	EACH	\$9,700.00	\$106,700.00	\$7,268.00	\$79,948.00		
611.0642	INLET COVERS TYPE MS	7.00	EACH	\$640.00	\$4,480.00	\$534.00	\$3,738.00		
611.3901	INLET MEDIAN 1 GRATE	5.00	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,724.00	\$13,620.00		
611.3902	INLET MEDIAN 2 GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,611.00	\$3,611.00		
D751.011	MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	3.00	EACH	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,799.00	\$11,397.00		
D751.012	MANHOLE 5-FOOT DIAMETER	1.00	EACH	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,186.00	\$5,186.00		
611.043	RECONSTRUCTING INLETS	1.00	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		
628.1504	SILT FENCE	2,400.00	LF	\$2.22	\$5,328.00	\$2.50	\$6,000.00		

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.152	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	2,400.00	LF	\$0.15	\$360.00	\$0.25	\$600.00		
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	5.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		
628.191	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	2.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
628.651	SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	1.50	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00		
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	18.00	EACH	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00		
628.701	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	18.00	EA	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00		
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	40.00	LF	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$10.00	\$400.00		
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	3.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$225.00		
628.756	TRACKING PADS	1.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		
628.757	ROCK BAGS	15.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$450.00		
T905.012	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	50.00	CY	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00		
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	26,000.00	SY	\$3.13	\$81,380.00	\$0.01	\$260.00		
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	17.00	CWT	\$132.00	\$2,244.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00		
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	700.00	LB	\$5.13	\$3,591.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00		
T901.013	SEEDING MIX NO. 40	1,000.00	LB	\$12.63	\$12,630.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00		
X908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING DOUBLE RATE	22,200.00	SY	\$1.36	\$30,192.00	\$0.01	\$222.00		
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE B	5,400.00	SY	\$2.36	\$12,744.00	\$2.50	\$13,500.00		

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
630.05	SEED WATER	30.00	MGAL	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		
630.09	OVERSEEDING AIRPORT SEED MIX	100.00	LB	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		
X909.001	BIOFILTER	1.00	LS	\$83,750.00	\$83,750.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
632.9101	LANDSCAPE PLANTING SURVEILLANCE AND CARE CYCLES	10.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00		
SPV.0035.01	POND LINER	1.00	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00		
X909.002	GAS METER AREA LANDSCAPING	120.00	SF	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00		
X802.001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER	376.00	LF	\$83.00	\$31,208.00	\$94.00	\$35,344.00		
X802.002	FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 4-FT DIAMETER	19.00	VF	\$510.00	\$9,690.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00		
X802.003	FURNISH AND INSTALL STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE CASTING	4.00	EACH	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		
X802.004	FURNISH AND INSTALL SANITARY SEWER 8-INCH X 4-INCH FACTORY WYE OR TEE	1.00	EACH	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$1,657.00	\$1,657.00		
X802.005	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 8-INCH MAIN	3.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$916.00	\$2,748.00		
X802.006	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	25.00	LF	\$94.00	\$2,350.00	\$133.00	\$3,325.00		
X802.007	ABANDON 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER	340.00	LF	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,360.00		
X802.008	SANITARY SEWER UTILITY LINE OPENING	3.00	EACH	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,610.00	\$4,830.00		
X803.001	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER SERVICE	1.00	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,024.00	\$5,024.00		
X803.002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH CORPORATION AND STOP BOX	1.00	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,636.00	\$1,636.00		
X803.003	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING 8-INCH WATER MAIN	1.00	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$194.00	\$194.00		

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X803.008	WATER MAIN UTILITY LINE OPENING	1.00	EACH	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00		
L110.300	DUCT MARKER	2.00	EACH	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
L125.255	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2	30.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00		
L125.440	MODIFY GUIDANCE SIGN	1.00	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$1,365,008.00		\$1,400,514.58		

<b>Alternate A:</b>									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P190.011	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, ALTERNATE A	1.00	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,870.00	\$12,870.00		
P208.040	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRADATION NO. 2	2,400.00	TON	\$22.13	\$53,112.00	\$20.20	\$48,480.00		
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	490.00	TON	\$63.30	\$31,017.00	\$116.40	\$57,036.00		
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	340.00	TON	\$113.00	\$38,420.00	\$138.70	\$47,158.00		
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	570.00	DOL	\$1.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$570.00		
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	240.00	GAL	\$6.70	\$1,608.00	\$8.70	\$2,088.00		
602.0415	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH	330.00	SF	\$14.00	\$4,620.00	\$12.00	\$3,960.00		
<b>Alternate A Total</b>					\$137,847.00		\$172,162.00		

<b>Alternate B:</b>									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.011	MOBILIZATION, ALTERNATE B	1.00	LS	\$25,650.00	\$25,650.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	2719.00	CY	\$10.13	\$27,543.47	\$14.50	\$39,425.50		

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P159.011	SITE FINISHING (ALTERNATE B)	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
P160.110	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE	3600.00	SY	\$0.93	\$3,348.00	\$0.01	\$36.00		
P160.231	REMOVE HANGAR BUILDING 474	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
P160.232	REMOVE HANGAR BUILDING 470	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
P160.281	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 474	1.00	LS	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
P160.282	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 470	1.00	LS	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
P160.288	SITE CLEARANCE LOCATION 472	1.00	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
P160.500	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE MARKERS	11.00	EACH	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$550.00		
P160.600	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN AND BASE	1.00	EACH	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
P190.012	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, ALTERNATE B	1.00	LS	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$19,840.00	\$19,840.00		
P208.040	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRADATION NO. 2	2350.00	TON	\$22.13	\$52,005.50	\$17.70	\$41,595.00		
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	550.00	TON	\$63.30	\$34,815.00	\$116.40	\$64,020.00		
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	400.00	TON	\$113.00	\$45,200.00	\$138.70	\$55,480.00		
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	620.00	DOL	\$1.00	\$620.00	\$1.00	\$620.00		
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	280.00	GAL	\$6.70	\$1,876.00	\$8.70	\$2,436.00		
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I	600.00	SF	\$5.30	\$3,180.00	\$5.20	\$3,120.00		
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	40.00	LB	\$1.10	\$44.00	\$1.00	\$40.00		
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	40.00	LF	\$1.10	\$44.00	\$1.30	\$52.00		
P643.011	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (ALTERNATE B)	1.00	LS	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		



DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P643.020	BARRICADES, AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	1900.00	DAY	\$2.02	\$3,838.00	\$2.50	\$4,750.00		
D701.640	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 12-INCH	170.00	LF	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$61.10	\$10,387.00		
D701.641	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 15-INCH	144.00	LF	\$81.00	\$11,664.00	\$69.70	\$10,036.80		
D701.642	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 18-INCH	129.00	LF	\$88.00	\$11,352.00	\$78.10	\$10,074.90		
612.0404	PIPE UNDERDRAIN WRAPPED 4-INCH	300.00	LF	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$17.55	\$5,265.00		
X705.501	POROUS BACKFILL NO. 2	4.00	CY	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$35.00	\$140.00		
X701.070	STORM WATER INLET, TYPE 1 WITH CASTING	3.00	EACH	\$9,700.00	\$29,100.00	\$7,268.00	\$21,804.00		
611.0642	INLET COVERS TYPE MS	1.00	EACH	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$534.00	\$534.00		
611.3901	INLET MEDIAN 1 GRATE	1.00	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,724.00	\$2,724.00		
D751.010	MANHOLE 3-FOOT DIAMETER	1.00	EACH	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,022.00	\$3,022.00		
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	1.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
628.191	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
628.651	SOIL STABILIZER TYPE B	0.50	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00		
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	10.00	EACH	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00		
628.701	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	10.00	EA	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$750.00		
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	20.00	LF	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$200.00		
T905.012	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	25.00	CY	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00		
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	4500.00	SY	\$3.13	\$14,085.00	\$0.01	\$45.00		
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	3.00	CWT	\$132.00	\$396.00	\$150.00	\$450.00		

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	125.00	LB	\$5.13	\$641.25	\$3.50	\$437.50		
T901.013	SEEDING MIX NO. 40	160.00	LB	\$12.63	\$2,020.80	\$9.00	\$1,440.00		
X908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING DOUBLE RATE	3000.00	SY	\$1.36	\$4,080.00	\$0.80	\$2,400.00		
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE B	1500.00	SY	\$2.36	\$3,540.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00		
630.05	SEED WATER	15.00	MGAL	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00		
X909.002	GAS METER AREA LANDSCAPING	120.00	SF	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00		
L125.255	RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, L-853, TYPE 2	17.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$1,785.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00		
<b>Alternate B Total</b>					\$357,873.02		\$380,849.70		

<b>Alternate C:</b>									
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P190.013	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING, ALTERNATE C	1.00	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00		
P208.040	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRADATION NO. 2	900.00	TON	\$22.13	\$19,917.00	\$20.20	\$18,180.00		
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	175.00	TON	\$63.30	\$11,077.50	\$116.40	\$20,370.00		
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	130.00	TON	\$113.00	\$14,690.00	\$138.70	\$18,031.00		
P402.900	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	220.00	DOL	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$220.00		
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	100.00	GAL	\$6.70	\$670.00	\$8.70	\$870.00		
602.0415	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH	220.00	SF	\$14.00	\$3,080.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00		
<b>Alternate C Total</b>					\$54,054.50		\$68,171.00		

<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$1,365,008.00		\$1,400,514.58		
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	--

<b>Base Bid + Alternate A Total</b>					\$1,502,855.00		\$1,572,676.58		
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	--

DESCRIPTION: Hangar Area Reconfiguration & Reconstruction				R&R Wash Materials, Inc. 1110 Dartford Rd. Ripon, WI 54971-9223		Vinton Construction Co. 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54220			
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Base Bid + Alternates A, B Total</b>					\$1,860,728.02		\$1,953,526.28		
<b>Base Bid + Alternates A, B, C Total</b>					\$1,914,782.52		\$2,021,697.28		